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CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER

November 15, 2013 to November 21, 2013

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total
4Th and Grand Pkg Garage 400 Total

5Th and Keo Pkg Garage525 5Th Total
5Th and Walnut Pkg Garage 225 Total

7Th and Grand Pkg Garage 665 Total
9Thand Locust Pkg Garage 801 Total

Admissions Total

Airport Authority Expenditu Total
Altoona WRA Commty pm.s Total
Ambulance Charges Total

Ankeny WRA Commty pmts Total

Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total

Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Areaway Permit Total

Audio Book Rental Total
Basketball Participation Fee Total

Bondurant WRA Commty pmts Total

Book Bags Total

Books Print Materials Total
Bowling Game Room License Total
Building Permit Total

Burial Service Charge Total

Cell Telephone Service Total

Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total

Certificate of Appropriateness Total

Charges For Printing Services Total
Cigarette Permit Total

Collection ExpAgency Collect Total
Collection Fees Total

Communication System License Total

Comprehensive Plan Amendment Total

Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total

Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total

Contract Sales Inspections Total
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total
Court Ordered Restitution Total
Deed Filing Fee Total

Demolition Permit Total

Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contributions Total
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total
Electrical Permit Total

Employees Personal Use Of Cell Total

78,694.50
102,957.10
14,232.75
50,720.30
71,271.00
101,402.20
167.93
75,694.20
138,507.15
83,022.82
304,367.10
1,425.00
750.00
1,666.67
1,166.89
3,750.01
23,754.00
23.20
30.00
870.00
24,507.00
20,450.00
25.00
210.00
10.00
668.05
2,076.00
(173.75)
30.00
7,614.00
200.00
2,738.00
80,167.63
300.00
67.65
589.55
65.00
60.00
160.00
10,075.13
380.00
3,850.15
395.24



Energy Efficient Review Fee Total
F O G Inspection Fees Total

False Alarm Fine Total

Federal Grants Total

Fence Permit Fee Total

Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total
Flag Football Participation Fe Total
GATSO Payable Total

Good Faith and Earnest Total
GPHOC WRA Commty pmts Total
Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

Handicap Access Plan Review Total
Health Claim Payments Total

High Strength Surcharge Total

Hud Federal Revenue Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Sampling Total
Inspection Services Fee Total
Interest Incomeloans Total
InterLibrary Loan Total

Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Late Fee Total

Late FeeYard Waste Total

Lease Payment Total

Library Fines Total

License,Plates, Badges, Tags, Total
Liquor Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total

Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit Total

Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Contractual Serv Total

Miscellaneous Police Services Total
Miscellaneous Rentals Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Mulberry 630 Mulberry and720 M Total

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
NonCity Health Ins Part Fee Total
Notification Fee Total

OWI Mileage Reimbursement Total
Park and RideAll Other Total

780.90
350.00
9,325.00
51,803.88
317.00
184.50
165.00
37,696.00
3,656.65
(141.51)
1,235.00
203.08
10,325.85
310.00
15,468.00
350.00
349,300.08
5,695.28
80,149.42
20.00
730.00
2,945.00
305.00
365.71
12.00
1,640.00
11,319.61
236.58
2,925.00
3,598.23
81.90
1,500.00
152,657.72
181.44
10,452.27
3,855.00
140.00
128,183.36
(227.97)
117.05
100.00
678.30
47,560.50
8,275.60
5,081.77
844.00
72.13
9,170.50



Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Fees Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total

Parking Smart Cards Total

Parking Space Rental Total

Pawn Broker License Total

PCM Endowment Lot Sale Total

Pet License Total

Plan Check Fee Total

Plumbing Permit Total

Police Information Service Fee Total
Police Overtime Code Enforce Total
Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
Polk Co WRA Commty pmts Total
Power Engineer And Fireman Exa Total
Printing Services Contracts Total
Proceeds frm Sale NonCap Prop Total
Proceeds From Damage ClaimsNo Total
Program Fee Total

Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Regular Assistance Less Than 1 Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rental Fees Total

Rentals Total

Rented Parking Spaces Total

' ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Returned Check Charges Total

Review Inspect Process Fee Total
Road Use Tax Total

ROW Management Fee Total

Sale Of Abandoned Automobiles Total
Sale Of City Real Property Total

Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sale Of Other City Equipment Total
Sale Of Vehicle Demolition Cer Total
Sales Tax Payable Total

Schools Counties Cities Total

Shared Liquor License Feestiq Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sidewalk Snow Removal Violatio Total
Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Small Moving Permit Total

1,180.00
14,924.00
1,385.00
280.00
70.00
1,000.00
3,767.00
650.00
6,857.50
5,456.50
1,870.00
204.00
2,936.24
8,701.85
70.00
272.09
125.00
4,144.42
945.00
28,797.77
104,473.00
1,574.90
345.10
1,040.74
4,860.01
480.00
500.00
12,589.62
14,747.70
245.55
425.70
3.50
113.00
1,538,285.03
613.19
16,325.40
6,564.00
1,923.25
109.00
6,145.70
4,526.72
13,477.68
50,340.08
300.00
75.00
1,023.00
1,190.00
2,070.00



Soliciting Funds License Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total

Special Utility/Excise Tax Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total

State Revolving Loan Drawdown Total
Stationary Engineer And Firema Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Excavation Permit Total

Street Obstruction Permit Total
Sylvan Theater Total

Taxes On Agricultural Land Total
Taxes On Real Property Total

Taxi Driver License Total

Theater License Total
Transfer/Refund Fee Total

Uncleared Travel Advance Total
Vending Machines Total

Video Rental Total

Wastewater Service Charge Total
Western Gateway Total

Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Map Amendment Fee Total
Grand Total

675.00
203,001.72
40.00
1,570.38
4,755.00
385,195.74
765.00
440,399.14
1,670.00
660.00
150.00
1,467.97
20,808.08
780.00
600.00
10.00
205.21
28.00
2,176.39
716,035.91
500.00
21,222.94
524.00
200.00

5,840,376.02
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CITY OF DES MOINES, IDWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
November 22, 2013 to November 28, 2013

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Admissions Total 152.83
Airport Authority Expenditu Total 209,611.03
Ambulance Charges Total 72,428.31
Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total 1,500.00
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total 2,775.00
Audio Book Rental Total 1,212.05
Basketball Participation Fee Total 1,268.87
Boarding Fees For Dogs Total 1,440.00
Book Bags Total 14.00
Bowling Game Room License Total 510.00
Building Permit Total 5,729.00
Burial Service Charge Total 4,550.00
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total 235.00
Charges For Printing Services Total 645.05
Clive WRA Commty pmts Total 119,225.50
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total {(42.00)
Collection Fees Total 30.00
Commercial Street Use Permit Total 390.00
Communication System License Total 200.00
Comprehensive Plan Amendment Total 100.00
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total ‘ 65.00
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total 4,513;78
Contract Sales Inspections Total 225.00
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total 22.75
Court Ordered Restitution Total 110.00
Cumming WRA Commty pmts Total 400.00
Deed Filing Fee Total 20.00
Delinquent Rental Inspections Total 6,907.87
Delinquent Solid Waste Charges Total 19,739.00
Delinquent Storm Water Utility Total 18,080.12
Delinquent Wastewater Service Total 30,545.40
Demolition Permit Total 120.00
Dog Park Attendance Total 140.00
Donations and Contributions Total 41,387.00
Electrical Permit Total 14,687.90
Employees Personal Use Of Cell Total 176.00
Energy Efficient Review Fee Total 257.90
F O G Inspection Fees Total 150.00
False Alarm Fine Total , 6,275.00
Federal Grants Total 27,008.85
Fence Permit Fee Total 71.00
Finance Charges Collected Total 166.50

Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total . 6,244.00



Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total

Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total
Flammable Permit Total

Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total
Garden Reservation Fee Total
GATSO Payable Total

Good Faith and Earnest Total

Gov Traffic Safety BureauHe Total
Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

Handicap Access Plan Review Total
High Strength Surcharge Total

Hud Federal Revenue Total

Ica Wwtp Charges For Services Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Impounding Fees For Dogs Total
Indirect Cost Allocation Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Inspection Services Fee Total
Interest IncomelLoans Total
InterLibrary Loan Total

Intermediate Paving Assessme Total
Invested Operating Funds Total
Invested Sew Rev BndsReserves Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Late Fee Total

Late FeeYard Waste Total

Lease Payment Total

Library Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total

Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Magazines Maps Reference Books Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit Total

Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Contractual Serv Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Non City Participation In Capi Total
NonCity Health Ins Part Fee Total
NonProfit Entity PILOT Payment Total
Notification Fee Total

OW!I Mileage Reimbursement Total

15,497.00
1,270.00
840.14
1,828.00
3,915.00
637.00
403.11
300.00
1,125.00
203.08
201.95
440.00
2,824.00
140.00
124.37
184,963.00
742.20
40.00
3,692.50
58,238.59
6,855.00
1,835.00
937.00
875.15
3.00
3,287.00
7,645.67
1,093.75
440.00
7,956.03
147.82
3,333.34
2,530.58
4,722.54
130.64
243.00
17,840.65
2,218.50
50.00
1,713.78
(82.63)
640.55
8,021.96
57,894.50
4,372.41
350.00
388.00
40.93



Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total

Parking Smart Cards Total

Parking Space Rental Total

PCM Endowment Lot Sale Total

Pet LicenseAnimal Shelter Total

Pet License Total

Plan Check Fee Total

Plumbing Permit Total

Police And Fire Service Fee Total
Police Information Service Fee Total
Police Overtime Code Enforce Total
Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
Polk City Cmmty Payments Total
Power Engineer And Fireman Exa Total
Proceeds From Damage ClaimsNo Total
Program Fee Total

Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimburse Court Costs and Fees Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Reinspection Fee Total

Rentals Total

Rented Parking Spaces Total
ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
ROW Management Fee Total

Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sale Of Other City Equipment Total
Sales Tax Payable Total

Schools Counties Cities Total
Secondary Water Meter Permit F Total
Sewer Construction Assessments Total
Sidewalk Assessments Total

Sidewalk Cafe Application Fee Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign Permit Total

Skywalk ReimbursementSkywalk Total
Snow Hauler Permit Total

Soliciting Funds License Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Special Assessments Collection Total
Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total

State Grants On Capital Improv Total
State Revolving Loan Drawdown Total
Stationary Engineer And Firema Total
Storm Sewers Total

990.00
228.00
120.00
50.00
606.00
4,320.00
1,250.00
2,110.55
3,553.00
54,868.89
1,575.00
2,920.00
1,696.62
1,610.00
20.00
155,329.35
277.50
49.40
310.00
28,000.00
4,426.12
9,432.87
2,800.00
1,700.00
150.00
246.08
120.00
100.00
329.25
233.06
368.31
15,613.08
10.00
1,736.00
109.00
110.00
160.00
816.00
7,498.00
300.00
225.00
178,183.45
43,754.41
780.00
43,129.90
2,091,107.35
345.00
667.55



Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Excavation Permit Total

Street Obstruction Permit Total

Taxi Driver License Total

Tobacco retailer compliance pr Total
Transfer/Refund Fee Total

URB WHTS WRA Commty pmts Total
USSD WRA Commty pmts Total
Vacation ROW Applicat Total
Vending Machines Total

Vendor Pct of Sales Total

Video Rental Total

Wastewater Service Charge Total
WDM WRA Commty pmts Total

Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Map Amendment Fee Total
Grand Total

271,790.71
4,155.00
170.00
810.00
1,400.00
255.00
44,447.75
291,114.25
100.00
30.00
3,021.32
1,753.85
393,633.83
452,690.50
15,379.57
175.00
240.00

5,157,798.44
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CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
November 29, 2013 to December 05, 2013

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total 7,460.00
Alternative Utility Serv Sale Total 17,216.48
Ambulance Charges Total 85,293.29
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total 1,427.00
Audio Book Rental Total 989.09
Beverage Contract Total 204.67
Book Bags Total 15.25
Bowling Game Room License Total 1,710.00
Building Permit Total 7,551.40
Burial Service Charge Total 1,950.00
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total 892.00
Charges For Printing Services Total 380.50
Cigarette Permit Total 5.00
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total ' (7.00)
Collection Fees Total 20.50
Commercial Street Use Permit Total 303.00
Comprehensive Plan Amendment Total 100.00
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total 288.00
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total 9,376.02
Contract Sales Inspections Total 900.00.
Contracted Recreation Services Total 1,000.00
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total 167.50
Court Ordered Restitution Total 537.32
Deed Filing Fee Total 30.00
Demolition Permit Total 411.00
Dog Park Attendance Total 3,220.00
Donations and Contributions Total 2,581.41
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total 400.00
Electrical Permit Total 3,733.95
Employees Personal Use Of Cell Total 632.50
Energy Efficient Review Fee Total 575.50
F O G Inspection Fees Total 50.00
False Alarm Fine Total 8,262.50
Federal Grants Total 655,537.03
Fence Permit Fee Total 100.00
Finance Charges Collected Total 201.00
Fines FOG Section 118476 500 Total 50.00
Fines From Parking Violations Total 19,103.00
Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total 212.78
GATSO Payable Total 1,300.00
General Office Total 28.00
Grading Permit Total 150.00

Grave Space Sales Total 7,040.00



Handicap Access Plan Review Total
HazMat Response Annual Serv Fe Total
High Strength Surcharge Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Inspection Services Fee Total
Interest Incomeloans Total
InterLibrary Loan Total

Johnston WRA Commty pmts Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Late Fee Total

Late FeeYard Waste Total

Lease Payment Total

Library Fines Total

License,Plates, Badges, Tags, Total
Loan Repayment Total

Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit Total

Medical Subrogation Total

Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Sales Total

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
NonCity Health Ins Part Fee Total
Norwalk WRA Commty pmts Total
Notification Fee Total

OWI! Mileage Reimbursement Total
Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total
Parking Smart Cards Total

Parking Space Rental Total

Parking System Miscellaneous Total
PCM Endowment Lot Sale Total

Pet License Total

Plan Check Fee Total

Pleasant Hill WRA Commty pmts Total
Plumbing Permit Total

Police Information Service Fee Total
Police Overtime Reimbursement Total

Power Engineer And Fireman Exa Total

Proceeds From Damage ClaimsNo Total
Program Fee Total

Red Light Camera Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimburse Court Costs and Fees Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Rental Fees Total

140.00
18,721.31
10,114.05
1,915.00
1,140.00
170.00
327.22
18.00
51,961.85
800.00
9,929.71
248.00
2,191.67
3,616.54
78.95
1,899.03
6,717.52
12,920.85
2,362.00
28,535.58
620.00
145,213.50
654.31
12,661.15
51,304.28
75,846.75
62.00
75.57
920.00
4,960.00
250.00
60.00
5.00
1,945.00
36,210.00
1,719.25
29,034.75
2,713.00
2,525.00
21,577.47
30.00
5,000.00
310.00
140,849.00
260.00
165.00
6,378.46

500.00



Rentals Total

Rented Parking Spaces Total
ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total
Sale Of Bonds Securities Total

Sales Tax Payable Total

Schools Counties Cities Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign License Total

Sign Permit Total

Small Moving Permit Total

Soliciting Funds License Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total
Stationary Engineer And Firema Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Excavation Permit Total

Taxi And Limousine Company Lic Total
Taxi Driver License Total

Theater License Total

Uncleared Travel Advance Total
Vending Machines Total

Video Rental Total

Wastewater Service Charge Total
Waukee WRA Commty pmts Total
Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Map Amendment Fee Total
Grand Total

1,700.00
815.00
418.26

409,500.00
1,242.70
70,863.24
540.00
80.00
312.00
20.00
75.00
198,911.88
40.00
725.00
700.00
377,700.89

1,010.00
150.00

1,555.00
300.00
128.09

20.00
1,865.49
645,890.34
77,630.70
22,755.53
245.00
100.00

3,352,349.58



